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UCMLS cross-sector contacts 

 

Institution Name Email 

Aberdeen Edward Welch 

Sonia Domingo 

edward.welch@abdn.ac.uk   
s.domingo@abdn.ac.uk  

Dundee Marion Spöring, Chair UCMLS m.m.g.sporing@dundee.ac.uk  

Edinburgh Annette Götzkes a.gotzkes@ed.ac.uk  

Edinburgh Napier Christine Penman 

Mariano Rossi 
c.penman@napier.ac.uk  

m.rossi@napier.ac.uk  

Glasgow Paul Bishop (UCMLS 
Committee) 
Eamon McCarthy 
(recruitment and schools 
liaison) 

paul.bishop@glasgow.ac.uk    
eamon.mccarthy@glasgow.ac.uk   

Glasgow 
Caledonian 

Margaret Aitken margaret.aitken@cityofglasgowcollege.ac.uk   

Heriot-Watt John Cleary j.a.cleary@hw.ac.uk  

OU in Scotland Sylvia Warnecke s.warnecke@open.ac.uk  

St Andrews Joe Carson jsoc@st-andrews.ac.uk  

Stirling Jean-Michel DesJacques jean-michel.desjacques@stir.ac.uk   

Strathclyde Cedric Moreau c.moreau@strath.ac.uk  

University of the 
Highlands & Islands 

Donna Heddle donna.heddle@uhi.ac.uk  

University of the 
West of Scotland 

Fernando Leon-Solis 
Laurence Giraud-Johnstone 

fernando.leon-solis@uws.ac.uk  
laurence.giraud-johnstone@uws.ac.uk  
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